Exhibit E - Ownership Information of Assignee

The assignee, Wennes Communications Stations, Inc. ("Wennes"), is not directly or indirectly controlled by any other entity.

Before and after this transaction, the members holding ownership interest and the directors in Wennes will be:

Greg Wennes 501 W. Water Street Decorah, IA 52101 Percent Ownership: 68% President Citizenship: US

Les Askelson 501 W. Water Street Decorah, IA 52101 Percent Ownership: 25% Director Citizenship: US

Casey Varpness 501 W. Water Street Decorah, IA 52101 Percent Ownership: 5% Director Citizenship: US

Pete Wennes 501 W. Water Street Decorah, IA 52101 Percent Ownership: 2% Director Citizenship: US